SN74AVC4T245 具有可配置电压转换和三态输出的
2 位总线收发器
1 特性
• 控制输入 VIH/VIL 电平以 VCCA 电压为基准
• 完全可配置的双轨设计，支持各个端口在 1.2V 至
3.6V 的整个电源电压范围内运行
• I/O 可耐受 4.6V 电压
• Ioff 支持局部断电模式运行

Changes from Revision E (December 2011) to Revision F (October 2014) Page
• 添加了应用、引脚配置和功能 部分、处理等级 表、热性能信息 表、特性说明 部分、典型特性 部分、器件功能
模式、应用和实施 部分、电源相关建议 部分、布局 部分、器件和文档支持 部分以及机械、封装和可订购信息
部分.................................................................................................................................................................... 1
Changes from Revision D (September 2007) to Revision E (December 2011) Page
• Fixed tPZL VCCB = 3.3V parameter typographical error from 36.6 to 3.6...........................................................10
SN74AVC4T245
ZHCSTK4H – JUNE 2004 – REVISED MARCH 2024 www.ti.com.cn
20 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: SN74AVC4T245
English Data Sheet: SCES576
11 Mechanical, Packaging, and Orderable Information
The following pages include mechanical, packaging, and orderable information. This information is the most
current data available for the designated devices. This data is subject to change without notice and revision of
this document. For browser-based versions of this data sheet, refer to the left-hand navigation.
SN74AVC4T245
ZHCSTK4H – JUNE 2004 – REVISED MARCH 2024
Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated 提交文档反馈 21
Product Folder Links: SN74AVC4T245
English Data Sheet: SCES576
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 20-Oct-2023
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
74AVC4T245DGVRE4 ACTIVE TVSOP DGV 16 2000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 WT245 Samples
74AVC4T245RGYRG4 ACTIVE VQFN RGY 16 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 WT245 Samples
74AVC4T245RSVR-NT ACTIVE UQFN RSV 16 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 ZWU Samples
74AVC4T245RSVRG4 ACTIVE UQFN RSV 16 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 ZWU Samples
SN74AVC4T245D ACTIVE SOIC D 16 40 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 AVC4T245 Samples
SN74AVC4T245DGVR ACTIVE TVSOP DGV 16 2000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 WT245 Samples
SN74AVC4T245DR ACTIVE SOIC D 16 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 AVC4T245 Samples
SN74AVC4T245DRE4 ACTIVE SOIC D 16 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 AVC4T245 Samples